wew . | Office of Children
state | and Family Services

ANDREW M, CUOMO SHEILA J POOLE
Governor Commissionar

October 28, 2019

Dear Chief Executive Officer, -

Thank you for submitting Essex County’s Supervision and Treatment Services for Juveniles Program {STSJP)
plan for Program Year (PY) 2018-19. Your plan has been reviewed by the Office of Children and Family Services
(OCFS8) and | am pleased to inform you that your entire STSJP plan, including the amounts listed for PY 2018-
19 STSJP-RTA, has been approved.

Essex County is eligible fo receive 82% State reimbursement for STSJP expenditures up to the capped STSJP
allocation amount. Your municipality will continue to receive 49% State reimbursement for eligible detention
services expenditures up to the capped allocation amount. If your municipality shifts a portion of its detention
allocation into its STSJP plan, your municipality will receive 62% State reimbursement if such shifted funds are
spent on STSJP eligible expenditures. A municipality may make a detention allocation shift at the time of the
STSJP plan submission ar at any time during the program year. if Essex County plans to shift its detention
allocation for STSJP eligible expenses, please submit a request on official letterhead to John Johnson and email
it to sisin@@octs. v oov outlining the amount that will be shifted and the type of programming or services the re-
purposed detention funds will be used for under STSJF. An amended STSJP plan will also need to be submitted.

As a reminder, to access RTA reimbursement that a municipality may be eligible for, the expenditures must be
specifically included in a locality's comprehensive RTA plan. Plan approval for 100% reimbursement will be
determined on a case-by-case basis by the Office of Children and Family Services, the Department of Criminal
Justice Services and the Division of Budget.

All STSJP claims must be submitted electronically via the Juvenile Detention Automated System (JDAS) for the
service period of October 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019. Questions on all aspects of the claiming process
should be directed to Daniel Hulihan at (518) 473-4511 or at Daniel Hulihan@ocls nv.gov.

Thank you for your continued partnership as we reform the juvenile justice practices in New York State by safely
engaging youth and their families through innovative alternative to placement and detention programs.

If you have any guestions, please email us at stsjp@ocfs.ny.gov and write “STSJP Plan Questions” in the subject
line so that we may best assist you in a timely manner. You can direct STSJP inquiries to Lynn Tubbs at (518)
4739116/ ynn. Tubbs@Docls ny.gov or Geneva Hilliard at {518) 486-1819/ Geneva Hilllard@ocks nv aov

Sincerely,
Co—— A ser
Nina Aledort, Ph.D., LMSW

Deputy Commissioner -
Division of Youth Development and Partnerships for Success

52 Washington Strest, Rensselasr, NY 12144 | (518} 4731786 jocts ny.gov
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NEW YORICETATE
OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND FAMEY SERVICES'
SUPERVISION AND TREATMENT SERVICES FOR JUVENILE PROGRAM (8TeIP}
ANNUAL PLAN

FOR PROCGRAM YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2012 - SEPTEMRER 3G, 2018

STSJP Plans are due to the Office of Chitdren and Family Services (OCES) by 1031718
Plans should be submitted 10; sisingdocsnv.any :
" Please be sure that the fitie “Bupervision snd Treatment Services for Juveniles Plan ~ 2013 - 2013 Annual plan”
and your municipality's name are in the sublect field to faclitate the timely review of your STEIF Plan,
Note: Program Year (PY) refers o the performance period for STSUP funded programs.
Please direct any STSJP plan questons to: .
John € Johnson: Ph. 618-488-4665 :
2y
NAME GF APPLICANT COLINTY, COUNTIE
Essex County

LEAD AGENCY FOR STSJP SUBMISSION, | NAME OF CONTAGT PERSON

Essex County Probation | Jutane T, Beetty, Prabation Officer
| Department : '

CONTACT PERSONSE PHONE NUMBER, | CONTACT PERSON'S EMAIL ADDRESE;

518-873-3658 | ibeatty@co.essedny.us

instructions for submitfing sn STEJP plan for OOFS review, ]

a. Onee you have opened this form an yaur computer, please immediately Use the *Sava As” function in ;
Microsoft Word to save a copy: : .

Save: your application using the folowing nams "FY 2018 - 2018 STSIP Plan - {Name of municipality);

Work from the “saveq” application decument, using 1 1o record all of your municipality's information:

Once you have complated entering the required dats, save the tocument;

Prior to submission, review calculation in section sight far aceuracy. Complete the “Approval and Certification”
section before submission to OCFS; :
Send the completed application to OCFS via the STSIP enail address at’ steip@ocis nv.aov : f

e 8o o

i

In this section, fist the exact name of each program and Indirect Sendss that witl be funded with STSJR funds, afong with
the prejected amount of Program Exganse, Siste Share ang County Share (o be ysad for aach. (Program List and Detalf
Sheat must mateh) : !

Program Name | Totat Program Expense State Share ; C-:mrrty) Bhare
] : {100 percenty : (62 parcend) {28 percent)
8r8ap Program 1 B 32,257450 : % 19,989 85 $12,257.85
Essex Caunty Probation
| Department-ATP
STSJP Pragram 2 §32,257.50 : § 1805965 $ 12,Z57.85

]

j Essex County Probation

Department-Early intervention : ] o
| $T8UP Program & 5 08 $
BTSIP Program 4 _ & j § 5
TSP Program & s 5§ 5
ET8JIP Program 6 § s 8 N
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QCFA-2{21 (eriRme)

STEJP Program-7 $ . & ;$ !

STSJP Program 8 Nt $ § J
| BTEJF Program & ‘$ o g $ “T)
!!I-STS.}P.ngram iG i $ ' § ; $

STSIP Program 11 § - | ;

STSIP Program 52 iy

i

-
i
S S "~_._£-—M_- -

TOTAL | § 54,515.00

ST8JIP RTA Program £ 12,000.00
(for expandiures sligivle for
100% siafs reimbureemendt
Early Intervention

STHJP RTA Program £ 2,500.00
{for expendiures eligibie for
100% state relmbursement)
ATP

8TSJP RTA Program $1,000.00
{for expenditures eiible for
100% state reimbursement
rATD

- STSJP RTA Program %
{for expenditures aligibis for
100% state reimbursemeant)

I 8TRJP RTA Program ‘ 5
3 {far expenditures eligible for

| 100% state reimbursemnent)
|
{
i

TOTAL | $15500.00 5 1% o

¢ Discuss and identify the nelghborhoods or ceremunities by zip actes or areas from which the highest number of vouth
offerders (YO}, adelescent oﬁenderg {AQY, and persons in need of supervision {PINB) anter tha juvenie justice system
and the factors that may be contributing to this,

| (800 wovds or tess} £ssex County is the 2nd fargast County by pecgraphic size in NYS, & is vary rural with no

| population center. Youth at risk of detention or rasidential placement may originate from any of the 18 towns or 13
schoof districts within the County. Historical daty ¢oes not indlcate that thera is any particufar towa ar schoaol distriet
from which a significant # of youth requiring detention or residential placement hail from. Without s poptilation
center like most counties experience, Essex County must be prepared to make resources and services available to
yauth from horder o borde_r. 2012-2017 data doas note that the rajority 6f the youth in residential placement were
from the larger school districts serving Es_sex County youth, one of which has youth who reside in § separate vip code
commAities : '

!
;

Please provide information indicating whethar the use of defention or residential pizcement in your service arsa axhibite |
disparate ouicomes for one racialiethnic group as compared 16 olicames for anatier ratiziethnic group, 5
{Please consult with the Defention and Placement data provided by OCFS and the County Profile data provided by :
DS as part of your STSJP plan supsort documentation),
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% (280 words or fegs) There are no disparitias or dispropartionatities in our systern. The most recent youths fisted on |
},. QCFS$ detention data atiributable to Essex County were not Fssax County, INY youths and ! belleve the data has been

i corrected or isin the process of haing correcied,

¢ Hsuch disparity exists, describe how the garvice/program addresges fséaes described above.
| {258 words or less)

i Far cutratt program yesr, provide the p?o§§¢§d performance outcomes for ali of vour proposed sarvices and programs, |
| being sure o include: An estimate of the anficipated radustions in detantion utilization and residential placemeants.
{2580 word or less} Theré wilt e no detention of any vouth at low risk for fating wo appear in Court or youth who do
not pose a safety risk to the community. There witl e no residential placerments for youth scoring inw 1 moderate
tisk as measured by YASL

A . Mz - HELT ALY RS I
As per STSHP !@gisfaijqn. coftaboration is required please desoribe your municipality's activities i develgoing this
years STSJP plan in coliaboration with local agencies responsible for probation. taw enforcement, detantion, divarsion,
and social services, as welf as, with courts, service provider, schools, and youth developmant programs.
: {250 words or tess) Collahorative partners indude Essex Caunty DSS, Fsseyx County Mantal Health, g designated
| school partner, Youth Advacate Program, child/adelescent inpatient psychiatric personnel, Health Homes/HCRES
Watver program, various police agencias, and a parentrepresentative. The Probation Dept's enhanced supervision as
well as frequent provider contacts, team miegtings, sanctions, drug testin B group facititation, and evidenced hssad
practices are devised to provide a child and family team approach with betiar communication between all partrers
working with the vouth. frobation Officers meating with the vouth and farily at homa ss well as the youih and
offidlals at school can also enhance refationships betwaen youth and suthority figures and provide the supervising
i Probation Officer with greater information regarding the youth, hisfher particitar nesds and problems and alinw for
| greater problem solving with all involved. Ongoing coilaboration exists on o wezkiy basis between agency partners
¢ relfative to medium and high risk youth. :

Two or more eiigible oeal jurisdictons {counties) may join together (o asteblish, operate, and makiain supervision and
| breatrnent services for juvenilas’ programs and may make and perform agreements in connaction therewith, Counties |
submitting such apshcations must provide the following information:

Describe the provisions for the proportionate oost to ba bome by each county: .

i Descrics the manner of employment of persennel across and hetwsen counties in the cooperative:

’ identify whether a singte fiscal officer shall be the custodian of the funds made available for STSIP;

PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE ANY RTA PROGRAM FUNDING 1N SECTION SEVEN (section directly below)

d

. Total Program expensss

2. Blate reimbursement
(Program expenses® 823

3. Stiate sharg amount

{Progrem expenses” 38

4. STSUF silocation
&. 8TSJP approved
4. JOAI aifocation
7. JDAl approved

Baga 3 of 13
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1s Bl
E

$34_ 34550
| $15,500.00

&, Defention approved amount shifted o STSP
8, PY roflover approved
10. Total approved amounts for state reimbursemeant

1. Total amout of approved STSJR-RTA 100%
state relmbursement

Eaier SRS
i List the name of each service and pragram wha you expest wil receivey STQ.R funds, along with the gplected
s amount of 8T8IP funds 10 be used far each: As a Buide io providing the information needed in properly review your
¢ plan, please provide programiiatic information In the format listed below; Provide the Name of s Provider of the
| Service/Pragram. Pleass note there are now 6 types of program ming 1o choose from. !

Essex County Probation Department

Egsax County Probation Department

r"Program maiiing address
PO Box 217, 7551 Court Street

! Address line 2
City Elizabethtown | State NY | Zipcode 12932 1
-Conigct parson for program Juliann 1. Beatty i '
Title Probation Officer Fhane number (518} 87;3658 i Bt

earnscmade o L

UErall jhestty@co. essex.ny. us

The amount of §TEJP funds that youa;jur:sdicuom-wﬁ! devofe to the services from this program?  $32,257.50

1. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will targat? Zip Codes All rip codes in Essey, County

r 2. How will the program be uliized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (+00 words or igss) “Enhanced ;I
| supervision” of Juveniles will reduce relience on residential placements. PO meet weekly with vouth at school or at
t home, face 1o face contacts with schoo! officials and parents, youth will have a Child/Family tasm {parents, £O,
providers) and team meetings; EM & drug testing if applicable, referral for sarvies se identified by YASE 25 well as
youth parents, and school, more family focused approach, evidence based [BITS or Intaractive Journaling), Yoga, atc.

3. Dioes-your municipality pian to repileats program acrsss mulfiple iocations® (B yesor 1 no}
4. Whatis the projected number of youth who will recelve service from s program? (4-character number) 15

8. Did projecied performancs outoome meet expacied o

comes? (7 yes or [ no) W yes, answer # 6, o, skip to #7,
8, Whgt projected outcomes were met and how wers thay met? (100 word or iess] Thare were no detentions of any
youh &t fow risk for failing 1 sppear in Court or youth who do nat £03¢ & safety risk to the community fno detention ;
of any Essex County youth at all]. There were no out of heme placements for vouth scoring low to moderste risk as |
measured by YASL '

7. What performance oitcomes ware not mal? What were the barriers to accomplisting the desired tutcomes? What | |
changes have heen made {o achisve desired cufcomss this program year? {100 words or lgas) NA

8. What was the Averags Length of Stay" {ALOS) for youth in this program? (Celoulate by daysj 261
8. Total amount of youth were served by this program dusing the previous 8TSUB PY? (4 Charactars) 5

10, What amount of rofiover funds in the prior program year will b2 spent on this program? (8 Charasters) 0

. i
Essex Caumy Probation Department 1 Early intervention
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T,

Essex County Probation Department -

' Program mailing addvess
PO Box 217, 7551 Court Straet

Addrass ling 2

| Ciy Eiizabethtown ' ! State NY | Zip coce 12532 »
Cantact person for program Juliann 7. Beatty - I
| Title Probation Officer - ! Phore number (518) 8733558 | Ext. §

Emait jbeartgf@co.ess&x.nv.us

' The amolnt of STSJP funds that your jurisdistion will devots 0 the services from this program?  § 32 257,50 !

‘ 1. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target?  2ip Codas Al 2ip ¢odes in Essex Caunty

:' .2' How will e program be uflized io serve targsted youth In your municipalioy? {100 words orisss} é?nhan-ced
suparvision will raduce the # of youth who would have further contaet w/juveniie justite system, PO'S meat-weekly
with youth 2t schoot or at home, face 1o fate cortacts with schoct and parents, youth wilf have Child/Family team

i {parents, #O's providers] & team mestings; drug testing i applicable, referrals for services as identfied by YASE, 38 well
‘ ag youth, parsrits, and schogis, ait J0's will perform 10 hrs community service, more Tamily focused spproach, social |
 skills, BITS, etc, _ ,
3. Does your munisipailty plan fo replicate program across muttiple locations? (3 yes or ] ne)

4. WWhat is the ;:xrdiecfed number of youth who wiil recsive service fram this program?

(4-charagter numbper) 32,

' 8, Didd projected performancs sutcome meest expected outcomes? (5 yes or [ no) i }:; ;;n:s.v;;;wg, Ifng, skip to 7,
8. What projecied outcomes were mel and How were they met? (100 word or fess) There were no detentions of any :
youth at low risk for failing to appear in Court or youth whe do not pose a safety risk to the community {no detention i

at alf in Essex County).There ware ne oul of home placements for vouth seoring low to modarate risk a5 measured by "

YAS| (see helow) : : ‘ '

7. What performance outtomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired oufcomes? What
changas have been made fo ashieve desired outcomes this program year? {100 words or less) 1 of the 2 out of home
placements was high risk as measured by YAS! There was 1 other placement of 5 female, adjudicated both ID (for
Assault) and PINS. Overali YASI risk level was moderate; statle & dynamic risk were high & vary high, & her static
protective and dynamic protective ware none and fow. How her overall risk level resuliad s "moderate is
questionable. | balieve this case to be an anomaty.

8. What was the Average Langih of Stay (ALOS) for yauth In this program? (Calculata by days} 134
- 9. Totl amount of youth were served by this program during the previous STSIP PY? (4 Characters) 28

. What amount of roflover funds in the prier program year wil be spent on this program? {8 Characters) 50

Program maiting address

Addraess line 2

Gy _ | State | Zip code |

¢ Contact person for pragram ) !
Tiig Phone number { } | . |

. 1 §|
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Ermail 5

The amount of STEIF funds that your jurisdiction will devots o the services from his pragram?
1. Please indigate the speoiﬁc zip codes this program will terget? g‘:p Codes
f 2. How wifl the prograim be wilized to serve targeted vouth in your municipality? £160 words ot 288}
| 3. Does your municipality planto replicate program across mulpls focations? ({1 ves or {7] ne)

s 4. What is the projected number of vouth who ecaive seivice from this srogram? (d-charadier number)

§

- 5. Did projected performance outcome meet expecied oufoomes? (] vesor ] no} ifyas, answver # EE ifno, skip 10 #7.
| 8. What projected outcomes were met and how were thay met? (100 wort or lgss)

7. What performance ouicomes were not met? What were the barriers to acsom plishing the dasired ¢utcomes? What
changes nave been made 10 achieve deslrad outcomas this program year? (100 words or less)

8. What was the Average Length of Slay (ALOS) for yauth in this program? {Cainuista by days}
&, Totat amount of youth were served by this program during the pravious STEJP By (4 Charactars}
18, What amount of rallovar funds in the prcr program year wili be spent on this program? (8 Charaaters)

t
Address fine 2

City ) i State 3 Zip code i
i Contact person for program J
Title | Phore number ( ) [ Ext

; Email s

The amount of STEJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote io the services from thismm? $
1, Please indicate the spacific 2ip codes this program wili targst?  Zip Codes

2. How will the program be wilized 1o serve fargeted vouth in your municipalty? (100 words or lsss)
E 3. Dogs your municipality plan o replicals progrem across mullipis ocations? Wlvesor[] no}
-1 4. What (s the projected numier of youth wha will recelve servi  this program? {4-charecter numoer)
8. Bid projected performance outcome meet expected autcomes? ([ ves or [l no} yes, answer # 6, if no, skip to #?.j
8. What projected auitomes were met and how were they mat? (108 word or less)

7. What performance outcomes wers not met? What ware the barriers to accompishing the desired guicarmes? What ;
changes have baen made to achleve desired oulcomes this program year? (100 words or less) T

i 8. What was the Average Length of Siay (ALOS) for youth In s program? {Calculate by days)
| ¢, Total amount of youih were served by this program during the previous 8TEJP pY? (4 Charasters)
10. What ameunt of rofiover funds in the prior program year will be spent on this program? (8 Characters)

|
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| Program maifing address

Address line 2

Cffy : | Siate Z Zip cots

Contact person for program
Tite ' | Phone number TEx

Ernail

iction will davots 10 the services from this program?  § !

The amount of STSIP funds that your jurisd
1, Please Indicate (e specific zip codes this program will target?  Zip Codes

2. How will the progran be utllized to serve tergaiad vouth in your musnicipality 7 {100 words or less)
i 3. Does your municipality plan o replicats program across multiple locatidns? ([dves or [} noy

{4 What is the projecied number of vouih who will receive service from this program? (4-characler ﬁumber)

it Vs z 3 W ; y
5. Did profected parformance cutcome meet expected suicomes? ( ag or [ | no; if yee, answar # 8, Hno,

8. What projected sutcomes were met and how were they met? (100 word or less)

7. What parformantcs cutcomss were not met? What ware the barriers fo ancompiishing the desired ouitames? What
: changes have bsen made {o achieve desired suicomes this program year? (100 words or legs)

[ 8 What was the Average Length of Stay (ALQS) for youlh ib this program? (Caiculate by daysy
§. Total amount of youth were served by this program during the previous STSJHP By 7 {4 Characters)
MG, What amound of reflover funds in the prior program year wili be spent on this program? (B Charagters) i

skip to #7,

! Program maling address

Address line 2

City | State [ Zip code

H
—

Contact person for program ‘
[ THe | Phone number { ; [Ext.

i Email

The amount of 8TS.P funds that your jurfsdiction wi
1. Please indicate the specific 2ip codes this program wiil targel?  Zip Codes

2. Fow will the program be viilized to serve targeted youth s your municipality? 100 wards o lgas)

3 Doas your municipality plan {0 replicate program acrass multipie locations? (] ves or fing)

4. What is the projecied number of voudh wha will receive service from this program? {d-character number)
&, Did projecied performance outcome mest expected oufcomes? {{Ciyssar L. 1no) ifyes, answer # 8, { no, skip fo 47,
8. What projected oufcomes were met and how wers they met? {100 word or less}

7. What performance outeomas were not met? Whai wers (he barfiers in aocomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made o achiave desired outcomas this program ¥REr? (100 words or [ess)

8. Whal was the Average Length of Stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calcuiate by days)

{ devote o the services from this program?
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[10 Vehat amount of rofiover funds in the pricr progeam year will be spent an thig }oroga'am? {8 Characters)

. Program mailing address

! Adcress fine 2

i
N
H
i
1

L ity ' | State ! Zip code
Contact parson for program
TiHle _ _ | Phone number { ) Eut
Emait

l'he amount of STEJP funds that your jurisdiction wifl devote {0 the services from this program?  $
1. Please indicate the specilic zip codes this program will wmrget?  Zp Codes

.2 How wilt the program be ulilized to sarve targeted vouth in your municipat aty'P (1 00 words or iess)
3. Does your municipality pian to replicate program ecross multipis locations? (Llvesor} noj

4. What is the projected number of youty who will receive service from this prograny? (4-ch

{:jﬁr number)

5. Did pmﬁeoied parformance sutcoma meet expactha‘ outenmes? (] yes or {:} 0o} if yes, answer £ 8, If no, skip to #7. |

7. What performance outcomes were not met? Whet were the barriers to acc:c)m;:}hshmg the deshrad omcgmeso What
chaages have been made io achiave deeirad outcomas this program vaar? {100 words or less) i

8. What was the Average Length of Stay (ALOS) for vouth in this program? (Catoulate by days)
8, Total amount of youth wers served by this program duriig the previous STSJR By 7 {4 Charaoters)
10. What amount of rollover funds in the prisr program year will be spent 9n this program? (8 Charac,{eas}

et

Program maling address

i Address fine 2 : _ !

City J State i Zin code 1
| Contact person for program |
 Title l Phone number { } { Ext. _3

Emaill ]

: 3

¢ Tha amount of 8TSJP funds that your jurlsdiction will davole to the services from this program?  §
1, Please Indicate the specific zip codes this program will farget?  Zip Codss :
Z How will the program be utllized o serve targeted youth in your municipaling? (100 words or less)

3. Does your municipality plan fo replicate program across muitipls focations? ([ yes or ] no}

4. \What [g the profected number of youih who will receive service from this program? (4-character number)
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&. Did projected performancs puteome meet expected outcomes? ([} 88 OF (] no) ifyes, answer # 8, no, skip o #7. E

. What projected nutcomes were met and how wire they met? (100 word or less)

1 7. What ;nerformance auteomas were not met? Whnat were the barriers to acsomplishing the desired cutcomes? What
changes have been made to achleve desired autcomes this progratn year? {106 words of less)

8, What was the Aversge Length of Stay (ALOS) for vouth in this progrem? (Calculate by days)
8. Total mmount of youil were served by this progeam during the previous STSJP pY 2 (4 Chraracters)

110, What amount of rollover funds in the prior program yaar will be spent on this program? (8 Characiers)

Program mailing addrass

Addreas ine 2

City | state | Zip coce
Contact person for program ’
Tile Phone number { 4 | Ext.

-T?e amcum of STSIP funds that your jurisdicion will devoié to the senices frem this program? ¢
1. Please indicate the specific zip codes this prograrr' wifl target?  Zip Codes

! 2. How will #fie progran be ufilized o serve targeted youlls in your m umczpahty’? {100 words or ess}

i 3. Does your municipality pfan o replicste program across multiple ictations? ([} yesor [} nos i
4. What is the profected number of yauth who will recaive service fram o

regram? (4-character numbar)

- Did profected performance autcoma meet sxpected cuttomes? (] ves or [ noj ifyes, answerd &
- What projected cutcomes were met and how were they met? (100 word or fess)

7. What performance outcomes wers not mel? What ware the barriers o accomplishing the desirad sutcames? What
changes have been made fo achigve desired cuteomes this progeam yessr? (100 words or lesg! i

8. What was the Average Length of Stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? {Calculate by days)
9 Total amount of youth were servad by this program durlng the crevious STSJE Py o {4 Characters)
gm What amount of rollover funds in the prier program year wilt be spent on this program? (8 Characters)

. T no, skip to #7,

Program malling address

[ Address ling 2

City . | State | Zip code

Contact person for program : ’

Title | Phone number ( ) =
Email
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Tha amount c.f 8T8 fmds that vour hurisdiction will devots 1o the services from this program?  §

{ 1. Plaase indicate the $peoific zip codss this program wiff target?  Zip Codes

L 2. tow will the program be ulilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality’? {100 werds or lass)

3. Does your mumicipa!ity plan to replicate progrant across muftiple-locations ({77 vesar {1 ng

4. What is the pm;ﬂc{ed nurmber of youth who will receive service from this program’; (4-&3‘ cter nurnber)

3

5 Dxd pro}ecfecs peffarmance oufcc;me rreet sxpecied outcomes? (] yas or T ney ) fves, angweor # 6, 1 n;, skipto #7,

8. What projecied autcomes ware mat and how were they met? {100 word or lesz) j

changes have been made 16 achieve desired oulcomes this program year? (104 words or less)

7. \What performance outcomes wers rloi met‘? What were the barriers to acoomphshing ihP deslred cuicomes? What

8. What was the Averags Lengih of Stay (ALOS) for youth In this program? {Calculate by days)

9. Tolal amount of youth were served by this program during the previous 8STSUR BY7? (4 Characters)

10, What amoun’c of roliover furds in the prior aroglam year wilf be spent o this 3 pregram? (8 Chiaracters)

o S VU SN 2

SNSRI S Y

Email

ThHe smount of S""S.Ji" ﬁmds that yourjufasﬁit,ﬁon will devote to the services from this nrogram? - §

| Program maiing address o
Address line 2 -

ity | State | Zip code !
-
: Congact parson for program _ i
Titla - | Phons numbar { b L Ex “:
‘ - 1
b

1. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program wil tzrget? Zip Codes

2. How witl the pregran be Lilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

3. Boes your municlpeiity pian to replicate program across multiple locations? Tl yesor [Tlngy

4 Vhatis the projecied number of youth who will receive service from thie program? {4- cha{acfer

& What projected ouloofnes were met and how wera Hhay met? {100 word or lass)

7. What performvance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers io gccomplishing ihe desired outcomes? What
| chenges have been made to achiave desired outcomes this progran year? (100 words or less)

VOISR SN S S

5. Did projactsd performance outcome meet axpected outcfames‘? ({d yes o7 [ no) ifyes, answer# 8, If R, SKip 10 47,

8. What was the Average Langth of Stay (ALOS) forvouth i this program? {Calculate by days)

| 8. Tofal amount of youth were served by tiée program during the pravisus STEIR Y7 /4 Charketere) 3

10. What amount of rolfover funds in the prior program year will be spent on this program? (8 CGharacters]

PR

Program malling address

E
|
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'I Address fine 2
i

City . State . | Zip oode e
Contact person Tor program

: Title . | Phone number ( ) E Ext

i Emafl

The amount of STBJP funds that vour jurisdiction wil devote to tha services fram this pragram?
1. Please indicate he specific 2ip codes this program will target?  Zip Codes
2. How will the prograim be ulflized t serve largeted youth in your muni:gipaiity? {100 words or less)
3. Does your municipality plan o replicate program across mulliple lncations? (] yas or RS

4, What i$ the projected number of youth who will receive service o fis program? (4

$

5. Did projected parformance outcome maet expacted outcomes? (L] ves or [ no) iyes. answer # 8, M no, skip to #7.
€. What projectad culcomes were met and how were they met? {100 word or fess)

7, What performance oulcomes were not met? What were the barviers to aceomplishing the desired oiteomes? What i
changes have been made {0 achisve desired outoames this pragram year? (100 words or less)

8. \What was the Average Lengih of Stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? {Calcuiaté by dayg)’ !

8. Total amount of youth were served by this program during the brevious STSIP PY7 (4 Characiers) 1
10. What amount of rofiover funds in the prior program vesr wilt be spent on this program? (8 Charasters)

£C Probation Dept STSIP RTA Early STEJP-RTA 1

Intervention ' ' |

j Essex County Probation Dapartment J

Program mailing address )

PL Box 217, 7551 Court Street

Address fine 2 1

City Elizabethtown State NY [ Zip code 13937 ]’

Contaet person for program juliann T, Beatty ' ‘ |

Tile Probation Officer ‘ ; Phong numper (518) 873-3658 . E Ext, !

Email [heatty@oo.essax.nv.us

The amount of STSIP furks that your urisdiction will devole o tha services from this ;}fégram? $ 12,000.00

1. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will targel?  Zip Codes All zip codes in Essex County
2. How will the program &€ uillzed to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or fess) This program will
provide 16 yo diversion youth with "enhanced supervision” which will reduce the # of vouth having furthér contact

; wifuvenile justice system, PO's meet weekly with youth at school/home, face to face contacts with school & parents,
i youth will bave Child/Family team [parents, PO's providers) & team meatings; drug resting if applicable, referrals for
services as identified by YAS), youth, parents, and schools, perform 10 hrs community service, evidenced based
practliess, etc

3. Does your municipalily plan (o replicate program across mudltinte iccations? (4 yes or [} no}

4. \What is the prajectad number of youth who will receive service from this program? {4-characler number} 10

i

5. Did projectad performance oulcome meet expected outcomas?
Page 11 0f 13

(L] yes or [ no) if yes, answer # 8, f no, skip to #7,
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8, What projected outeomes were mist and how were they mat? {100 word or lass)

7. What performanse putcomes were not mér? What were the barriers to accom plishing the desired oudtomas? What
! shanges have been made to athisve desired outcomes fhis prograim year? {100 words ar less)

| 8 What was the Average Length of Stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Caiowtate by Gays)
8. Total amount of youth wese served by ihis program during the previous STSJP Py {4 Characters)
16, What amount of rollover funds In the prior program vear will be spent on this program? (8 Characters)

EC Probation Dept STSJP'RTA ATP New Program STSJP-RTA

Essex County Prohation Degariment

Progran: maiiing addrass
PCr Box 217, 7551 Court Street
Address lina 2

Cly Eiizabethtown | state WY | Zio code 12033
Contatt person for program Juliann T. Baatty "l
Tile Probation Officer | Phone number (518) 873-3656 Exl.

Email jbeatty®co.essex ny.us
e

e e T S

| The amount of 8TSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote to fre services from this program?  § 2,500.00

1. Please indicats he spacific zip codes this program will mrget?  Zip Codes All 2ip todas n Essex County

2. How will the program be utfiized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? {100 wards or less) "Enhanced
supervision” of 18 yo AC' and JU's will reduce rellance on post sentencd confinement, PO's meat weekly with those
vouths at school or at hame, face to face contacts with school officials/parents, youth witt have Child /Family Team
{parents, £, Providers}, and team migs; EM and drug testing if spplicable, referral for services as identifiad by YASI, as
| well as youth, parents, & school, more family focused aporoath, evidenced based practicas, socist siitts, ste 5

| 3 Does your mupicipaiity plan to repiicate srogram across mulfipte locations? (0 ves or i no)
4. What is the projected number of vouth who will receive service from this program? (4-character number)

§. Did projestad performance outcame meet expested outcomes? ([ yes or [ noj ¥ yes, snswer £ 6, i ne, skip to#7,
§. What projected oulcomes were met and how were they met? {100 word or lass) !

7. What performance oufcomas were not mat? What were fhe barriers to accompiishing the desired outcomes? What
shanges have besn made (¢ achieve dasired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

8 Whalwas the Average Length of Stay (ALOS] for youtn in this orogram? {Caleulate by days)
8. Total amount of youth were served by ihis program during the previous BT8JR PY? i4 Characters)
10. What amount of rollover funda in the prior program vear will be spent on thus program? '{8 Charagtars)

£C Probation Dept STSIP RTA ATD ATD

Essex County Probation Depsriment

Program mailing address
PO Box 217, 7551 Court Street

I Address fine 2

Chy Elizabethtown EE { Zip code 12932

Fage 12 of 13
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: Contact parson for program Julisnn T. Seatty
Titie Probation Officer * | Phone riumber (518) 873-2658 Ext.

Emiail

jbeatly@cossser.ny.us

{ The amaunt of STSJP funds that vour Juristietion will devote 1o the serviess from this program?  $1.000.00

i 1. Pisase Indicate the specific zin codes this program will target?  Zip Codes AN zip codes I Essey County

2. How wil the program be ulilized to serve targeted youth In your municipality? (100 words or less) With use of
alectrohic monitoring equpiment rented, instalied, and monitorad by the Probation Department, in addition to Respite]
and Predispositional supervision of 16 yo JD's & AD's, reliance on detention will be reduced for ssex County youth,

3. Doss your municipality pian to replicate program across muliple fooations? (X ves or [} no)

|4 What i the projecied number of youlih who will receive service from Hhis program? (4-character number) 4

5

5. Dl projected parformance oulcome mest expected outcornes? ([ yes or [ no) i yes, answer# 6, f n, skip to #7.
8. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 word or less)

7. Wit perfarmance autcomes wers not met? Whal ware ihe batriars fo accomplishing fhe desired aulcormes? What
changes havs been made b achisve desired quicoraes this program year? {100 words or iess)

8. What was the Average Length of Stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days)
8. Total amount of youth wera sarved by this program during the previous STEJP PY? (4 Characters)
110, What armount of rollover funds in the prior program vear will be speni on ihis program? {8 Characiers)

P AsSTSIP Lead ff Essex County municipality, | certify that the CEG.

Daniei Palmer, County Manager has reviewsd snd approved the 2018 - 2015 STSIP plan,
| Date: 0272873010 STSJP Lead User 11 205@12 o

STSIP Lead printed name: Juliann T, Beatry

» SH5
As OCFS STSJP reviewer. | certify that | approve of this STSJP plan for
ruricipatity, for 2015 - 2005

Daté;‘to_!\&g'-gﬁ o User ity m‘?ﬁ{ ( . Printed nams E‘ijﬁm-ﬁ u_jq@ifjf_f,

W
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